

**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

**SEC FORM 17-C**

**CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17  
OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE  
AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER**

1. **MARCH 5, 2014**  
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)
2. SEC Identification Number **CS200319138**    3. BIR Tax Identification No. **227-409-243**
4. **ALLIANCE SELECT FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC.**  
Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter
5. Metro Manila, Philippines                       (SEC Use Only)  
Province, country or other                      Industry Classification Code:  
jurisdiction of incorporation
6. **Suite 1205, East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Exchange  
Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City 1605**  
Address of principal office                      Postal Code - 1600
7. **(63-2) 635-5241 to 44**  
Issuer's telephone number, including area code
9. **Not Applicable**  
Former name or former address, if changed since last report
10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections  
4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding	Amount of Debt Outstanding (As of December 31, 2012)
<b>Common</b>	<b>1,069,426,237</b>	<b>Short Term: US \$23,950,840.00 Long Term: US \$5,175,542.00</b>

The Company has been informed by its Assistant Corporate Secretary, Atty. Annsley B. Bangkas, that she has received a Complaint-Affidavit filed by stockholders Harvest All Investment Limited, Victory Fund Limited, and Bondeast Private Limited against herself and Mr. George E. Sycip, Chairman of the Board, for an alleged violation of Sections 74 & 75 in relation to Section 144 of the Corporation Code.

The Complaint charges Chairman Sycip and Atty. Bangkas with violation of their right to inspect the books of the Corporation. The Complaint was filed even as the Board of Directors has met and resolved to refer the matter of inspection to independent counsel for study.

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned Compliance Officer.

**ALLIANCE SELECT FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 5 MARCH, 2014**

By:

**RAJAT BALAIN  
COMPLIANCE OFFICER**